TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving party data needs to be corrected to read United Legwear Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. previously recorded on Reel 003987 Frame 0135. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the United Legwear Company LLC is listed as a limited liability company in both NY and Delaware.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Legwear Company LLC		104/07/2009 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Legwear Company LLC
Street Address:	48 West 38th Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3376926	BL
Registration Number:	3607955	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 9177966711

Email: rschachter18@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Schachter
Address Line 1: 85 Sedge Road

Address Line 4: Valley Cottage, NEW YORK 10989

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Schachter

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0889

D \$65,00 3376926

900251628

Signature:	/Robert Schachter/
Date:	04/05/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Entity Details-United Legwear_2013_04_05_15_48_44_500#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0890

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Baby Legs, LLC		104/07/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Legwear Company, LLC	
Street Address:	48 West 38th street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

Name:	United Legwear Company, LLC		
Street Address:	48 West 38th street		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10018		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3376926	BL
Registration Number:	3607955	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)956-2164

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2126036300

Email:

ras@robinsonbrog.com

Correspondent Name:

Robert A. Schachter

900134043

TRADEMARK REEL: 003987 FRAME: 0135

TRADEMARK REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0891

365.00 3376926

Address Line 1: 1345 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 2: 31st Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert A. Schachter

Signature: /Robert A. Schachter/

Date: 05/14/2009

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment Agreement re. Babylegs' Registered Trademarks (00434276)#page1.tif source=Assignment Agreement re. Babylegs' Registered Trademarks (00434276)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003987 FRAME: 0136

TRADEMARK REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0892

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

As of April 7, 2009

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between Baby Legs, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, with a business address of 6333 1st Avenue South, Seattle, Washington 98108 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and United Legwear Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a business address 48 West 38th Street, New York, New York 10018 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is using trademarks for which it has filed applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter referred to as "Marks") which are currently pending and/or registered and are listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herewith and made part of this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks, along with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, and transfer to Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the identified applications for registration and registrations thereof.

BABY LEGS, LLC

By:

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF NEW YORK) ss.:

On the 7th day of April, 2009, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared NICOLE DONNELLY, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument

Notary Public

ROBERT A. SCHACHTER Notary Public, State of New York No. 02SC4618505 Qualified in New York County Term Expires May 24, 20

{00428698.DOC;1}

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0893

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number
BABYLEGS	78/637,603	3182811
BL (Logo & Design)	77/017,772	3376926
Golden Stitch and Configuration (Design)	77/546,128	3607955

{00428698.DOC;2}

RECORDED: 05/14/2009

RECORDED: 04/05/2013

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003987 ERAME: 0138

REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0894